PASSED: A resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the City Manager or his designee, on behalf of the City to sign the Local Agency Program Agreement for the Norton Trail Extension project; Providing an immediate effective date.			
		WHEREAS, the State of Florida Departme Florida, desire to undertake a project which is know	ent of Transportation and the City of Gainesville, vn as the Norton Trail Extension; and
		Florida to execute and deliver a Local Agency Prog	ent of Transportation requires the City of Gainesville, gram Agreement to the State of Florida Department of esign and construction of the Norton Trail Extension.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:	BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF		
Section 1. The City Manager or his design Agreement for the Norton Trail Extension.	nee is authorized to execute a Local Agency Program		
Section 2. This Resolution shall become e	effective immediately upon adoption.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day	of, 20		
	Lauren Poe Mayor		
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:		
Kurt M. Lannon Clerk of the Commission	Nicolle Shalley City Attorney		